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A dditional M edical College at D elhi

♦475. Shri Radha Raman: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state;

(a) whether there is a proposal to start another medical college in Delhi;
and

(b) if so, at what stage is the proposal?

The Minister of Health (Rajkomari Amrit Kaiir): (a) and (b). The matter is under consideration.

Ticket Examiners

♦482. Shri A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the rest facilities for Travelling Ticket Examiners on the Railways are not adequate at present; and

(b) if so, what steps Government propose to take to improve the position?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Shahnaw^ Khan): (a) and (b).
Wherever accommodation is available, the T.T.E.S and others arc permitted to avail of Running Room facilities as also Rest Rooms where they exist. However, as existing facilities are considered to be inadequate.
Railways have been asked to provide more accommodation for rest purposes.

Employees ' Provident F und A ct ,
1952

♦484. Shri krishnachaiya Joshi:
Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 82 on the 22nd November. 1955 and state:

(a) whether Government have taken a final decision to extend the Employees’ Provident Fund Act, 1952, to all Industries, employing more than 10.000 workers; and ,

Cb) if so, when the scheme will come into force?

The Depoty Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid Ali): (a) Not yet.

(b) Does not arise.

Level Crossings

♦486. Pandit D. N. Tiwary: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that great hardship is caused to the inhabitants on either side of railway lines for want of sufficient number of level q^ossings;

(b) whether Government have taken into consideration that since the railway link were constructed population has considerably increased and consequently quite a large number of new villages have sprung up on either side of the railway lines; and

(c) whether Government have considered the question of i^oviding more level crossings at their own cost on the railway lines?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Shahnaw^ Khan): (a) to (c).
As many level crossings of different classes as are required at the time of the construction of railway lines, and during a period of ten years of the opening of such lines to public traffic, are provided and maintained at Railway cost.

Anv additional level crossing required thereafter can only be provided and maintained at the cost of the party requiring it.

